## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| George Zavaliagkos     | 07/27/2011     |
| William F. Ganong III  | 07/27/2011     |
| Uwe H. Jost            | 07/30/2011     |
| Shreedhar Madhavapeddi | 07/28/2011     |
| Gary B. Clayton        | 08/01/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Nuance Communications, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Wayside Road              |  |
| City:           | Burlington                  |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01803                       |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13190749 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-3744

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 71007-8051.US00 |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sandy Reisman   |  |

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026758 FRAME: 0965 D \$40.00 13190749

501628095

source=2011-08-16-Assignment-71007-8051US1#page1.tif source=2011-08-16-Assignment-71007-8051US1#page2.tif source=2011-08-16-Assignment-71007-8051US1#page3.tif source=2011-08-16-Assignment-71007-8051US1#page4.tif source=2011-08-16-Assignment-71007-8051US1#page5.tif source=2011-08-16-Assignment-71007-8051US1#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026758 FRAME: 0966

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by George Zavaliagkos; William F. Ganong, III; Uwe H. Jost; Shreedhar Madhavapeddi; and Gary B. Clayton (the "Assignors"), having mailing addresses at 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803; 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803; 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803; 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING THE ACCURACY OF A TRANSCRIPTION USING AUXILIARY DATA SUCH AS PERSONAL DATA (the "Application"), already filed on July 26, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/190,749.

Nuance Communications, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights,

1

71007-8051.US00/LEGAL21405465.1

PATENT REEL: 026758 FRAME: 0967

| including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. |
|---|
| Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that     |
| may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in               |
| counterparts.   |
| Date: 27, 201)  |
| United States of America )  |

On this 3, before me personally came George Zavallagkos, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

State of County of

lotary Public

Susan G. Wanzer NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 12/21/12

|   | William F. Ganong, III   |
|---|--|
| Date: 427, 2011                                   |  |
| United States of America )                        |  |
| State of Managhusetto )s                          | s.:  |
| County of Widdlesep                               |  |
| On this day of personally came William F. Ganong, | The state of the s |
| described in and who executed the foregoing       | j instrument, and acknowledged execution   |
| of the same.                                      |  |
|   | Bruch Jones  |
| GC C  | Notary Public  |

Susan G. Wanzer NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 12/21/12

|                                     |                 |                 | Che Tol                            |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|
|                                     |                 |                 | Uwe H. Jost                        |
| Date: <u>30</u>                     | July 2          | 011             |                                    |
| United States of An                 | nerica          | 1               |                                    |
| State of                            |                 | ) ss.:          |                                    |
| County of                           |                 |                 |                                    |
| On this                             | day of          |                 | , , before me                      |
| personally came                     | Uwe             | H. Jost         | , to me known to be the individual |
| described in and wl<br>of the same. | ho executed the | foregoing instr | ument, and acknowledged execution  |
|                                     |                 |                 |                                    |
|                                     |                 | Note            | ary Public                         |

| Date: 7 28 2011 Shreedhar Madhayapeddi   |
|--|
| United States of America State of State |
| On this  |
| Waru Danbar<br>Notary Public   |
| MICOMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 1, 2012  NOTARY TO PUBLIC  WASHINGTON  W |

Date: 8-1-11 **United States of America** State of ) 88.: County of On this day of , before me personally came Gary B. Clayton , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. **Notary Public** person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inclument and action/fided to me that he/she/fley executed the same in his/fierifish authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/heritheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the criticy upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify upon dear PENALTY OF PERSONS which the form of the State of California in the first of the form of the State of California in the first of the first of California in the first of the first of California in the first of the first of California in the first of California in the first of California in the first of the first of California in the California in the first of California in the California under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official again R. C. SINGH

Ä

Commission # 1770167 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2011